## SNDT WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY

## PARIKSHA BHAVAN

Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Vidyavihar Juhu Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai – 400 049.



## श्रीमती ना. दा. ठाकरसी महिला विद्यापीठ

सर विठ्ठलदास ठाकरसी विद्याविहार जुहू रोड, सांताकूझ (पश्चिम), मुंबई – ४०० ०४९.

Ref.No: Exam./74th Convo/2024-25/365

Date: 28.01.2025

To,

- 1. The Head of University Department, Churchagte, Juhu, Pune , Shrivardhan and Chandrapur Campus,
- The Principal of the conducted and affiliated Colleges.

Sub.: Live Webcast of 74th Annual Convocation at all the affiliated / conducted colleges and at five campuses of the University.

Madam/Sir,

This is to inform you that, the Vice-Chancellor has desired that, the live webcast of the ensuing 74<sup>th</sup> Annual Convocation scheduled on February 17<sup>th</sup>, 2025, be organized at all the affiliated / conducted colleges and at some of University Departments at Juhu, Pune, Shrivardhan and Chandrapur Campuses. The University Departments / Colleges will be required to make the following arrangement in order to ensure proper and uninterrupted live webcast on the day of the Convocation.

- Internet lease line connection of minimum 256 kbps Internet connectivity without proxy & firewall,
- 2. Data project of atleast 3000 lumens,
- Computer Lap-top i5 processor / 2 GB RAM / 500 GB harddisk,

The Head of the University Departments and the Principals of conducted and affiliated colleges are requested to make the aforesaid arrangements for the Live Webcast Function at respective Colleges / University Departments.

Please check website i.e. sndt.ac.in for the details about University link for the LIVE WEBCAST.

(Dr. Sanjay Nerkar) Director

Board of Examinations and Evaluation